FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1

01-24-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1/12/01		1
RECORE	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TD		- 4
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader Submission Type	marks: Please record the attached original do	cument(s) or conv(ies)
X New	Tonveyance Type	1.7 - copy(ica).
	Assignment L	icense
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement N	lunc Pro Tunc Assignm
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying partie	E attached
Name LaSalle Business Credit,	The co	Execution Date Month Day Ye
	Inc.	11 30 0
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited B. 4	
	Limited Partnership X Corpora	tion Association
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	nization Delaware	
Receiving Party		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Receiving Party Name Accom, Inc.		attached
Name Accom, Inc.		attached
Name Accom, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA		attached
Name Accom, Inc.		attached
Name Accom, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		attached
Name Accom, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1490 O'Brien Drive		attached
Name Accom, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		attached
Name Accom, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1490 O'Brien Drive Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name Accom, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1490 O'Brien Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties CA State/Country	94025 Zip Code
Name Accom, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1490 O'Brien Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park	Mark if additional names of receiving parties CA State/Country Limited Partnership If docume assignme	94025 Zip Code ent to be recorded is an int and the receiving party is
Name Accom, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1490 O'Brien Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties CA State/Country Limited Partnership if docume assignme not domic	94025 Zip Code ent to be recorded is an
Name Accom, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1490 O'Brien Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties CA State/Country Limited Partnership assignment domic appointment represent	94025 Zip Code ent to be recorded is an int and the receiving party is cited in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached.
Name Accom, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1490 O'Brien Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties CA State/Country Limited Partnership If docume assignme not domic appointmerepresent (Designat document)	94025 Zip Code ent to be recorded is an int and the receiving party is cited in the United States, an ent of a domestic
Name Accom, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1490 O'Brien Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties CA State/Country Limited Partnership assignment domic appointment represent (Designat document)	94025 Zip Code ent to be recorded is an int and the receiving party is illed in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached. ion must be a separate
Name Accom, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1490 O'Brien Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	Mark if additional names of receiving parties CA State/Country Limited Partnership assignment domic appointment represent (Designat document)	94025 Zip Code ent to be recorded is an int and the receiving party is illed in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached. ion must be a separate
Name Accom, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1490 O'Brien Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	CA State/Country Limited Partnership assignment of document of the country of the	94025 Zip Code ent to be recorded is an int and the receiving party is illed in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached. ion must be a separate
Name Accom, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1490 O'Brien Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Menlo Park City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	CA State/Country Limited Partnership assignment of document of the country of the	94025 Zip Code ent to be recorded is an int and the receiving party is illed in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached. ion must be a separate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

03739-00019 Atty Ref:

ADDRESS.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	Represe	entative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 303/298-5700					
Name	Jean	A. Burns			
Address (line 1)	Gibso	on, Dunn & Crutcher ILP			
Address (line 2)	1801	California St., Suite 4100			
Address (line 3)	Denve	er			
Address (line 4)		80202			
Pages		he total number of pages of the attached conveyance documenting any attachments.	# 2		
Enter either th	he <i>Tradema</i> ademark	Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Application Number(s) Registration N 1588654 1872319 1881686 187937	1845523 2134846		
	L	#10			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 265.00					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (c. etc.) Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Detark F. Weinberg Date Signed Date S					
Pet	er F. V	Weinberg Signature Signature	Date Signed		
\ Nar	ne ot Per	2011 Ordining			

RELEASE

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. ("Secured Party") releases and reassigns to Accom Inc., without representation or warranty, any security interest or other right it may have in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A and in all goodwill connected with or symbolized by such trademarks by virtue of a Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement recorded by the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 1999 at Reel/Frame 001909/0615.

Dated this ______ day of November, 2000.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By:

Title:

STATE OF OREGON)
County of Multnomah) ss
County of Multnomah)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20 day of November, 2000, by Allow A. Jones, Sonior the Pesdent LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., on behalf of the corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL

KIMBERLEE D O'LEARY

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 301376

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 20, 2001

005472\00046\365486 V001

Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires: 5 20 01

RECORDED: 01/12/2001

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Federal Marks

MARK	REG./APP. NO.	REG./APP. DATE
ACCOM	1588654	March 27, 1990
APR	75/454235	March 20, 1998
ASK	1847645	August 2, 1994
AXIAL	1845523	July 19, 1994
AXIAL SERIAL KNOWLEDGE	1872319	January 10, 1995
DYNAMIC LIST DISPLAY	1883174	March 7, 1995
ELSET	2134846	February 3, 1998
SMOOTH MOTION,	1881686	February 28, 1995
TRIMCLIPS	1879377	February 14, 1995
WSD	1886994	April 4, 1995